
No. 109 
...------.--"--.---~. - '·--'-1 

\ .~~Ea i 2993 
j 

\ h:=%~~19:~_\ 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 17 JULY 1986 

CORRIGENDUM 
Appointment of Members of the Legal Aid Appeal Authority 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New Zealand 
Gazette, 26 June 1986, No. 98, page 2709./or the words "Queen's 
Council" read as "Queen's Counsel". 

(Adm. 3/22 (5) ) 
3/1 

State Forest Land Set Apart as State Forest Park for Addition to 
Victoria State Forest Park- Westland Conservancy 

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSUANT to section 638 (I) of the Forests Act 1949 (as substituted 
by section 19 of the Forests Amendment Act 1976), I, The Most 
Reverend Sir Paul Alfred Reeves, the Governor-General of New 
Zealand, hereby set apart the State forest land described in the 
Schedule hereto as State forest park which shall hereby form part 
of the Mount Richmond State Forest Park. 

SCHEDULE 

NELSON LAND DISTRICT-WAIMEA COUNTY 
82.4635 hectares, more or less, being Section 34, Block VIII, Maruia 
Survey District. All New Zealand Gazette, 1985, page 3260. 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Govemor
General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, 
this 30th day of June 1986. 

K. T. WETERE, Minister of Forests. 
[LS.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! 

(F.S. 6/5/51; plan L 29/4) 
18 

State Forest Land Set Apart for Addition to Victoria State Forest 
Park-Westland Conservancy 

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSUANT to section 638 (I) of the Forests Act 1949 (as substituted 
by section 19 of the Forests Amendment Act 1976), I, The Most 
Reverend Sir Paul Reeves, the Governor-General of New Zealand, 
hereby set apart the State forest land described in the Schedule hereto 
as State forest park, which shall hereby form part of the Victoria 
State Forest Park. 

SCHEDULE 

NELSON LAND DISTRICT-INANGAHUA COUNTY 
4737 square metres, more or less, being Section 181, Block XIII, 
Reefton Survey District. All certificate of title, Volume 7B, folio 
90. All New Zealand Gazette, 9 January 1986, No. I, page 5. 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Oovernor
General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, 
this 25th day of June 1986. 

K. T. WETERE. Minister of Forests. 
[LS.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! 

(ES. 9/5/323,6/5/51; plan L30/9) 
18 

Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act 1960. The New 
Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handicapped (Incorporated) 

Manawatu Branch Order 1986 

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General 
ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At Wellington this 7th day of July 1986 

Present: 
HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to section 4 of the Disabled Persons Employment 
Promotion Act 1960, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting 
on the recommendation of the Minister of Employment made after 
consultation with the unions, associations, and organisations referred 
to in section 5 of that Act, and by and with the advice and consent 
of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order. 

ORDER 
1. Title-This order may be cited as the New Zealand Society 

for the Intellectually Handicapped (Incorporated), Manawatu Branch 
Order 1986. 

2. Exemption-The New Zealand Society for the Intellectually 
Handicapped (Incorporated), Manawatu Branch an organisation 
approved* under the former name of the Intellectually Handi
capped Children's Society, Manawatu Branch by the Minister of 


